41 Victoria. 15th—16th April. 175

$73.00; John Bradley, $109.50; James Bryan, $109.50; Jacob Stubbs, $73.00; Ensign
W Fahey, $200.00 ; Mary Connors, $110.00 ; Mary Hodgins, and three children, $191.00;
John Martin, $110.00; A. W. Stevenson, $110.00; Mrs. J. Thorburn, $150.00; Mrs, P.
T. Worthington and children, $378.00; Mrs. J. H. Elliott and children, $130.00; Ellen
Kirkpatrick and three children, $266.00 ; Mrs. George Prentice and childrer, $400.00;
Mary Hannah Temple and child, $298.00, for the year ending 30th June, 1879,

5. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Thirty-five thousand dollars be granted
to Her Majesty, to meet the probable amount required for Pensions to Veterans of
War of 1812, for the year ending 30th June, 1879.

6. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Seven thousand dollars be granted to Her
Majesty, to defray expenses of compensation 1o Pensioners, in lieu of land, for the year
ending 30th June, 1879,

Resolutions to be reported.

And The House having continued to sit till after Twelve of the Clock on Tuesday
morning ;
Tuespay, 16th April, 1878,
Mr. Speaker resumed the Chair; and Mr. Young reported, That the Committee
had come 1o several Resolutions.
Ordered, That the Report be received at the next sitting of the House this day.
Mr. Young also acquainted the House that he was directed to move, That the

Committee may have leave to sit again.
~ Resolved, That this House will, at its next sitting this day, again resolve itself
into the saia Committee.

And then The House, having continued to sit till five minutes after Three of the
Clock on Tuesday morning, adjourned till this day.

Tuesday, 16th April, 1878.

PrayEss.

The following Petition was brought up, and laid on the Table:— )
By Mr. Casgrain,—The Petition of the Reverend Edouard Dufour, Curé, and

others, of St. Roch des Aulnats.

Mcr. Speaker informed the House, That he had received from the Registrar of
the Supreme Court of Canada, in conformity with the 48th Section of the Supreme
and Exchequer Court Act, a certified copy of the Judgment and decision of the
Supr.expe Court of Canada in the matter of the Appeal of James Somerville, et al.,
(Petltlonerﬂ) Appeliants, and the Honorable Rodolphe Laflamme (Defendant)

espondent ; and also copy of the evidence contained in the case submitted to the
udges of the Supreme Court. )

And the sai Judgment was ordered to be entered in the Journals of this House,
and is as followeth :—



